COURT NO.4 ITEM NO.18 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6998/2022

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION **CORPORATION (TANGEDCO)**

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

R.L. SRINIVASAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.146563/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.146564/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 14-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of impugned order dated 20.07.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**