SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6998/2022

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION (TANGEDCO) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.L. SRINIVASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.146563/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.146564/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 17-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR Mrs Deepa, Adv. Ms Divya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sruthi K, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos.1 and 3 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 1.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar