

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6998/2022

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
(TANGEDCO)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.L. SRINIVASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 146563/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT; IA No. 146564/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Sruthi K, Adv.
Ms. Parikha, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.02.2024.

In the meantime, status report be filed by the
respondents.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)